If You do not have personal insurance, the benefit reimburses You for the covered theft, damage, or involuntary and accidental parting for Your 
cell phone.

Once all other insurance has been exhausted, Cellular Telephone Protection will provide coverage up to eight hundred ($800.00) dollars per 
claim with a maximum of two (2) claims and one thousand six hundred ($1,600.00) dollars per twelve (12) month period. If it is determined 
that Your cell phone requires replacement due to the theft of, damage to or an involuntary or accidental parting of the device, You will receive the 
replacement value subject to the fifty ($50.00) dollar deductible and the benefit maximum.